FINANCE COMMITTEE PREFERRED AGENDA Thursday, January 16, 2025 4:05 PM

Finance Preferred

- #1 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND OPPORTUNITY ACT ADULT PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2024-2026
- #2 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE IDISTRICT ART PARK AND MURALS/MOSAICS PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2019-2024
- #5 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FOR THE REAL PROPERTY TAX SERVICES DEPARTMENT
- #6 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FOR THE PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT
- #7 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT
- #8 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUESTS AND 2025 BUDGET AMENDMENTS FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION AND THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET
- #10 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF FUNDING FROM THE GOVERNOR'S TRAFFIC SAFETY COMMITTEE FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION'S IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE MONITORING PROGRAM FOR 2024-2025
- #11 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH THE BROOME COUNTY COUNCIL OF CHURCHES FOR RELIGIOUS AND PRE-RELEASE COUNSELING SERVICES FOR INMATES OF THE BROOME COUNTY SHERIFF'S CORRECTIONAL FACILITY FOR 2025
- #12 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE VILLAGE OF JOHNSON CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR FUNDING FROM THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S TRAFFIC DIVERSION PROGRAM FOR 2025
- #13 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF VESTAL FOR THE CONTROL OF SNOW AND ICE ON COUNTY ROADS AND HIGHWAYS FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS FOR 2025
- #14 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH FLIX BUS FOR BUS SLIP RENTAL AT THE GREATER BINGHAMTON TRANSPORTATION CENTER FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION FOR 2025

- #15 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE BINGHAMTON METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION STUDY (BMTS) PROGRAM GRANT AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2025-2026
- #16 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH CLEAN HARBORS FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS DIVISION OF SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT FOR 2025-2026
- #18 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE CHILD FATALITY REVIEW TEAM PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2025-2026
- #19 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE CANCER SERVICES PROGRAM OF THE SOUTHERN TIER GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2024-2025
- #20 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF TITLE III-C-1 CONGREGATE MEALS PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET IN CONNECTION THEREWITH FOR 2024
- #21 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE TITLE III-C-2 HOME DELIVERED MEALS PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET IN CONNECTION THEREWITH FOR 2024
- #22 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH LEGAL AID SOCIETY OF MID NEW YORK, INC. FOR LEGAL SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING FOR 2024
- #23 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH RURAL HEALTH NETWORK OF SOUTH CENTRAL NY FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING TO PROVIDE PERSONAL EMERGENCY RESPONSE SERVICE (PERS) UNITS TO RURAL HEALTH NETWORK CASE-MANAGEED CLIENTS FOR 2025-2029
- #24 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH RURAL HEALTH NETWORK OF SOUTH CENTRAL NEW YORK FOR THE LEASE OF SPACE FROM THE OFFICE FOR AGING FOR 2025 THROUGH 2029
- #25 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH GOOD SHEPHERD FAIRVIEW HOME INC. FOR INSTITUTIONAL RESPITE SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING FOR THE PERIOD 2025
- #26 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE ELDER ABUSE OUTREACH PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2024
- #27 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE MEDICARE IMPROVEMENTS FOR PATIENTS AND PROVIDERS ACT (MIPPA)-SHIP & AAA ADRC PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING, ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET AND RENEWING AN AGREEMENT WITH ACTION FOR OLDER PERSONS INC. TO ADMINISTER SAID PROGRAM FOR 2024-2025

#28 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUESTS FOR WILLOW POINT NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER (WPRNC)

Finance Not Preferred

#9 RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF OLIVIA CATALANO AS DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC HEALTH (Withdrawn)

Office of Management and Budget Director Jane St. Amour will present on the County's financial status.